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Rang Schütze

Veteranenstich

GeburtPunkte Mouchen R Punkte H

Alfred Derungs, Tuggen 21.02.1946158.4 31. 11

Jean Louis Menoud, Gordola 04.12.1949158.0 22. 13

Peter Spörri, Russikon 30.01.1953157.8 23. 12

Franz Kälin, Baar 04.06.1946157.8 24. 12

Paul Knecht, Grüningen 16.04.1947156.2 35. 13

Rudolf Mathier, Sierre 04.03.1935154.2 36. 9

Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See 13.07.1953151.2 47. 11

Walter Wegmann, Feldmeilen 13.08.1936138.4 18. 4

Rehstich
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Rang Schütze

Rehstich

GeburtDoppel MouchenPunkte

Giovanni Barzan, Camorino1. 10.06.1955200 2050/5 50/5 50/5 50/5

Franz Felder, Entlebuch2. 03.04.1948200 1950/5 50/5 50/5 50/4

Alfred Derungs, Tuggen3. 21.02.1946200 1850/5 50/5 50/4 50/4

Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten4. 23.02.1966200 1450/5 50/4 50/4 50/1

Fredy Rohner, Wetzikon5. 13.05.1969200 1550/4 50/4 50/4 50/3

Peter Spörri, Russikon6. 30.01.1953200 1250/4 50/3 50/3 50/2

Daniel Hitz, Hütten7. 24.11.1965199 1550/5 50/4 50/4 49/2

Reto Wäger, Neuheim8. 21.03.1963199 1350/5 50/3 50/2 49/3

Matti Morelli, Ernetschwil9. 13.11.1969199 850/3 50/2 50/2 49/1

Mirco Porta, Contone10. 26.11.1955198 1450/4 50/4 50/2 48/4

Giusep Lutz, Siebnen11. 11.07.1960198 1250/4 50/4 50/2 48/2

Reto Zampatti, Seewis Dorf12. 25.01.1966198 1350/4 50/4 49/3 49/2

Heinz Steger, Zürich13. 31.08.1961198 1150/4 50/1 49/3 49/3

Jürg Signer, Wädenswil14. 11.12.1963197 1350/4 50/3 49/3 48/3

René Kluser, Forch15. 23.06.1963197 1050/4 50/2 49/2 48/2

Hansueli Hadorn, Grüningen16. 07.08.1975192 1350/4 50/3 49/3 43/3

Cilly Ritscher, Zürich17. 01.09.1965184 850/1 48/2 43/3 43/2

Ueli Braun, Bubikon18. 03.07.1956179 649/2 46/1 42/2 42/1

Jean Louis Menoud, Gordola19. 04.12.1949149 850/4 50/2 49/2 0/0

Ludwig Weibel, Adetswil20. 15.10.1967147 550/2 49/2 48/1 0/0

Leonie Ritscher, Zürich21. 18.03.1995129 047/0 46/0 36/0 0/0

Melanie Piatti, Uster22. 17.04.1989108 249/1 33/1 26/0 0/0

Franz Ruoss, Buttikon23. 28.08.1969100 950/5 50/4 0/0 0/0

Konrad Portmann, Entlebuch24. 05.04.1991100 950/5 50/4 0/0 0/0

Eros Ganarin, Locarno25. 29.01.1962100 850/5 50/3 0/0 0/0

Marco Derungs, Niederglatt26. 18.04.1967100 550/3 50/2 0/0 0/0

Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf27. 04.03.195799 650/2 49/4 0/0 0/0

Damian Bochsler, Uster28. 09.02.198599 450/2 49/2 0/0 0/0

Sabina Lutz, Siebnen29. 14.08.196599 250/1 49/1 0/0 0/0

Michael Huber, Gossau30. 31.10.198397 350/2 47/1 0/0 0/0

Rudolf Mathier, Sierre31. 04.03.193596 248/1 48/1 0/0 0/0

Josef Lagler, Unteriberg32. 29.08.195796 248/1 48/1 0/0 0/0

Heinz Derrer, Forch33. 03.11.195495 249/1 46/1 0/0 0/0

Enrico Pietro Zampatti, Seewis Dorf34. 10.10.199894 247/1 47/1 0/0 0/0

Roland  Jordi, Kaltenbach35. 18.08.195591 449/3 42/1 0/0 0/0

Georg Weibel, Gersau36. 05.05.196990 449/2 41/2 0/0 0/0

Karl Steiner, Alpthal37. 05.08.195488 448/2 40/2 0/0 0/0

Tobias Ritscher, Zürich38. 01.10.199684 249/1 35/1 0/0 0/0

Hannes Wilhelm, Bubikon39. 17.02.197261 037/0 24/0 0/0 0/0

Marian Zilincan, Baar40. 28.10.194750 550/5 0/0 0/0 0/0

Anton Gruber, Euseigne41. 19.10.196250 550/5 0/0 0/0 0/0

David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen)42. 10.11.196350 550/5 0/0 0/0 0/0

Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz43. 17.10.196950 550/5 0/0 0/0 0/0

Adamo Pifferini, Cugnasco44. 16.09.197150 550/5 0/0 0/0 0/0
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Rang Schütze

Rehstich

GeburtDoppel MouchenPunkte

Dr. Josef Nemecek, Samstagern45. 31.03.197350 550/5 0/0 0/0 0/0

Urs Mächler, Bäretswil46. 12.07.198750 550/5 0/0 0/0 0/0

Reto Felder, Rengg47. 19.05.199150 550/5 0/0 0/0 0/0

Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See48. 13.07.195350 450/4 0/0 0/0 0/0

Michael Mathiuet, Dürnten49. 02.01.199050 450/4 0/0 0/0 0/0

Alain Mathier, Chalais50. 10.04.196250 350/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Matthias Kägi, Turbenthal51. 29.11.198550 350/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Paul Knecht, Grüningen52. 16.04.194750 250/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Rolf Wälle, Wald53. 03.11.195850 250/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Franz Kälin, Baar54. 04.06.194650 150/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Walter Meyer, Zumikon55. 19.11.195850 150/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Hans Reck, Rapperswil56. 18.07.193849 249/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Guido Frei, Herrliberg57. 07.05.195049 249/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Bruno Bachmann, Tuggen58. 08.09.196249 249/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Walter Wegmann, Feldmeilen59. 13.08.193649 149/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Alois Herger, Segnas60. 28.01.194349 149/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Kurt Marggi, Schindellegi61. 09.04.198049 049/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

José  Garriga, Uetikon am See62. 31.01.195948 248/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Herbert Bernet, Stäfa63. 16.02.196046 046/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

Felix Huber, Meilen64. 09.05.195645 045/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

José Maria Costa, Stäfa65. 27.10.195344 044/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

Michael Rüegg, Ermenswil66. 17.02.197943 043/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

Peter Kohler, Wollerau67. 23.12.195141 041/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

Stefan Elsener, Rüti68. 10.02.198040 040/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

Laureano Moldes, Zürich69. 24.03.196727 027/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

Monica Cescotta, Riazzino70. 27.07.196425 025/0 0/0 0/0 0/0
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Rang Schütze

Gamsstich

GeburtDoppel MouchenPunkte

Franz Felder, Entlebuch1. 03.04.19481975 20498/5 496/5 491/5 490/5

Anton Gruber, Euseigne2. 19.10.19621969 19494/5 494/5 491/4 490/5

Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten3. 23.02.19661953 18493/5 488/5 488/4 484/4

Giovanni Barzan, Camorino4. 10.06.19551948 19492/5 490/5 489/5 477/4

Matti Morelli, Ernetschwil5. 13.11.19691947 16492/5 491/4 484/4 480/3

David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen)6. 10.11.19631946 18491/5 490/5 488/4 477/4

Alfred Derungs, Tuggen7. 21.02.19461934 15487/4 486/4 484/4 477/3

Daniel Hitz, Hütten8. 24.11.19651924 13491/5 485/4 475/2 473/2

Marian Zilincan, Baar9. 28.10.19471918 11485/4 481/3 478/3 474/1

Jürg Signer, Wädenswil10. 11.12.19631916 11484/3 480/3 478/3 474/2

Mirco Porta, Contone11. 26.11.19551910 10486/3 484/3 483/4 457/0

Jean Louis Menoud, Gordola12. 04.12.19491910 10485/3 481/3 476/2 468/2

Heinz Steger, Zürich13. 31.08.19611909 10490/5 480/3 478/2 461/0

Giusep Lutz, Siebnen14. 11.07.19601909 9481/3 481/3 477/1 470/2

René Kluser, Forch15. 23.06.19631907 11490/4 475/3 473/2 469/2

Marco Derungs, Niederglatt16. 18.04.19671906 12487/4 477/2 475/3 467/3

Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See17. 13.07.19531901 8482/4 477/2 474/2 468/0

Peter Spörri, Russikon18. 30.01.19531895 8483/3 479/3 467/1 466/1

Reto Wäger, Neuheim19. 21.03.19631892 11492/5 482/4 464/1 454/1

Cilly Ritscher, Zürich20. 01.09.19651888 11486/4 481/4 467/1 454/2

Fredy Rohner, Wetzikon21. 13.05.19691853 17491/5 490/5 482/3 390/4

Michael Mathiuet, Dürnten22. 02.01.19901843 6478/2 458/1 457/2 450/1

Josef Lagler, Unteriberg23. 29.08.19571826 5486/3 461/1 458/0 421/1

Leonie Ritscher, Zürich24. 18.03.19951755 3452/1 438/1 438/1 427/0

Franz Ruoss, Buttikon25. 28.08.19691463 12493/5 492/5 478/2 0/0

Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz26. 17.10.19691457 12489/5 484/4 484/3 0/0

Eros Ganarin, Locarno27. 29.01.19621441 10491/4 480/4 470/2 0/0

Reto Zampatti, Seewis Dorf28. 25.01.19661417 5482/3 473/1 462/1 0/0

Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf29. 04.03.19571411 8480/3 471/2 460/3 0/0

Reto Felder, Rengg30. 19.05.1991995 10499/5 496/5 0/0 0/0

Konrad Portmann, Entlebuch31. 05.04.1991987 10495/5 492/5 0/0 0/0

Rolf Wälle, Wald32. 03.11.1958972 10487/5 485/5 0/0 0/0

Dr. Josef Nemecek, Samstagern33. 31.03.1973957 6487/4 470/2 0/0 0/0

Heinz Derrer, Forch34. 03.11.1954949 5481/4 468/1 0/0 0/0

Sabina Lutz, Siebnen35. 14.08.1965939 3478/3 461/0 0/0 0/0

Alain Mathier, Chalais36. 10.04.1962933 2473/2 460/0 0/0 0/0

Enrico Pietro Zampatti, Seewis Dorf37. 10.10.1998933 4470/2 463/2 0/0 0/0

Damian Bochsler, Uster38. 09.02.1985929 3468/1 461/2 0/0 0/0

Georg Weibel, Gersau39. 05.05.1969929 5465/2 464/3 0/0 0/0

Kurt Marggi, Schindellegi40. 09.04.1980929 2465/1 464/1 0/0 0/0

Guido Frei, Herrliberg41. 07.05.1950918 1469/1 449/0 0/0 0/0

Ueli Braun, Bubikon42. 03.07.1956908 2464/1 444/1 0/0 0/0

Markus Stoll, Herrliberg43. 17.10.1956876 2460/2 416/0 0/0 0/0

Tobias Ritscher, Zürich44. 01.10.1996820 1431/0 389/1 0/0 0/0
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Rang Schütze

Gamsstich

GeburtDoppel MouchenPunkte

Hansueli Hadorn, Grüningen45. 07.08.1975492 5492/5 0/0 0/0 0/0

Urs Mächler, Bäretswil46. 12.07.1987491 5491/5 0/0 0/0 0/0

Franz Kälin, Baar47. 04.06.1946489 4489/4 0/0 0/0 0/0

Adamo Pifferini, Cugnasco48. 16.09.1971488 4488/4 0/0 0/0 0/0

Ludwig Weibel, Adetswil49. 15.10.1967485 5485/5 0/0 0/0 0/0

Matthias Kägi, Turbenthal50. 29.11.1985485 4485/4 0/0 0/0 0/0

Rudolf Mathier, Sierre51. 04.03.1935483 3483/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Michael Huber, Gossau52. 31.10.1983481 4481/4 0/0 0/0 0/0

Walter Meyer, Zumikon53. 19.11.1958480 3480/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Roland  Jordi, Kaltenbach54. 18.08.1955477 3477/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Alois Herger, Segnas55. 28.01.1943475 2475/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Karl Steiner, Alpthal56. 05.08.1954474 3474/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Hans Reck, Rapperswil57. 18.07.1938472 3472/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Melanie Piatti, Uster58. 17.04.1989472 2472/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Bruno Bachmann, Tuggen59. 08.09.1962471 2471/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

José  Garriga, Uetikon am See60. 31.01.1959470 2470/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Paul Knecht, Grüningen61. 16.04.1947467 1467/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Herbert Bernet, Stäfa62. 16.02.1960464 3464/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Stefan Elsener, Rüti63. 10.02.1980460 2460/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Walter Wegmann, Feldmeilen64. 13.08.1936446 0446/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

Michael Rüegg, Ermenswil65. 17.02.1979436 0436/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

Felix Huber, Meilen66. 09.05.1956411 2411/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Laureano Moldes, Zürich67. 24.03.1967410 0410/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

Peter Kohler, Wollerau68. 23.12.1951389 3389/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

José Maria Costa, Stäfa69. 27.10.1953368 0368/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

Monica Cescotta, Riazzino70. 27.07.1964204 0204/0 0/0 0/0 0/0
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Rang Schütze GeburtPunkte G Mouchen R

Kugelmeisterschaft

Punkte

Franz Felder, Entlebuch 03.04.194821751. 191975

Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten 23.02.196621532. 141953

Giovanni Barzan, Camorino 10.06.195521483. 201948

Matti Morelli, Ernetschwil 13.11.196921464. 81947

Alfred Derungs, Tuggen 21.02.194621345. 181934

Daniel Hitz, Hütten 24.11.196521236. 151924

Jürg Signer, Wädenswil 11.12.196321137. 131916

Mirco Porta, Contone 26.11.195521088. 141910

Giusep Lutz, Siebnen 11.07.196021079. 121909

Heinz Steger, Zürich 31.08.1961210710. 111909

René Kluser, Forch 23.06.1963210411. 101907

Peter Spörri, Russikon 30.01.1953209512. 121895

Reto Wäger, Neuheim 21.03.1963209113. 131892

Cilly Ritscher, Zürich 01.09.1965207214. 81888

Jean Louis Menoud, Gordola 04.12.1949205915. 81910

Fredy Rohner, Wetzikon 13.05.1969205316. 151853

Anton Gruber, Euseigne 19.10.1962201917. 51969

Marco Derungs, Niederglatt 18.04.1967200618. 51906

David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen) 10.11.1963199619. 51946

Marian Zilincan, Baar 28.10.1947196820. 51918

Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See 13.07.1953195121. 41901

Josef Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.1957192222. 21826

Michael Mathiuet, Dürnten 02.01.1990189323. 41843

Leonie Ritscher, Zürich 18.03.1995188424. 01755

Reto Zampatti, Seewis Dorf 25.01.1966161525. 131417

Franz Ruoss, Buttikon 28.08.1969156326. 91463

Eros Ganarin, Locarno 29.01.1962154127. 81441

Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf 04.03.1957151028. 61411

Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz 17.10.1969150729. 51457

Konrad Portmann, Entlebuch 05.04.1991108730. 9987

Ueli Braun, Bubikon 03.07.1956108731. 6908

Reto Felder, Rengg 19.05.1991104532. 5995

Heinz Derrer, Forch 03.11.1954104433. 2949

Sabina Lutz, Siebnen 14.08.1965103834. 2939

Damian Bochsler, Uster 09.02.1985102835. 4929

Enrico Pietro Zampatti, Seewis Dorf 10.10.1998102736. 2933

Rolf Wälle, Wald 03.11.1958102237. 2972

Georg Weibel, Gersau 05.05.1969101938. 4929

Dr. Josef Nemecek, Samstagern 31.03.1973100739. 5957

Alain Mathier, Chalais 10.04.196298340. 3933

Kurt Marggi, Schindellegi 09.04.198097841. 0929

Guido Frei, Herrliberg 07.05.195096742. 2918

Tobias Ritscher, Zürich 01.10.199690443. 2820

Markus Stoll, Herrliberg 17.10.195687644. 0876

Hansueli Hadorn, Grüningen 07.08.197568445. 13492
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Rang Schütze GeburtPunkte G Mouchen R

Kugelmeisterschaft

Punkte

Ludwig Weibel, Adetswil 15.10.196763246. 5485

Melanie Piatti, Uster 17.04.198958047. 2472

Rudolf Mathier, Sierre 04.03.193557948. 2483

Michael Huber, Gossau 31.10.198357849. 3481

Roland  Jordi, Kaltenbach 18.08.195556850. 4477

Karl Steiner, Alpthal 05.08.195456251. 4474

Urs Mächler, Bäretswil 12.07.198754152. 5491

Franz Kälin, Baar 04.06.194653953. 1489

Adamo Pifferini, Cugnasco 16.09.197153854. 5488

Matthias Kägi, Turbenthal 29.11.198553555. 3485

Walter Meyer, Zumikon 19.11.195853056. 1480

Alois Herger, Segnas 28.01.194352457. 1475

Hans Reck, Rapperswil 18.07.193852158. 2472

Bruno Bachmann, Tuggen 08.09.196252059. 2471

José  Garriga, Uetikon am See 31.01.195951860. 2470

Paul Knecht, Grüningen 16.04.194751761. 2467

Herbert Bernet, Stäfa 16.02.196051062. 0464

Stefan Elsener, Rüti 10.02.198050063. 0460

Walter Wegmann, Feldmeilen 13.08.193649564. 1446

Michael Rüegg, Ermenswil 17.02.197947965. 0436

Felix Huber, Meilen 09.05.195645666. 0411

Laureano Moldes, Zürich 24.03.196743767. 0410

Peter Kohler, Wollerau 23.12.195143068. 0389

José Maria Costa, Stäfa 27.10.195341269. 0368

Monica Cescotta, Riazzino 27.07.196422970. 0204

Hannes Wilhelm, Bubikon 17.02.19726171. 00
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Rang Schütze

Hasenstich

GeburtDoppelPunkte

1. Anton Gruber, Euseigne 19.10.196269 15 14 14 13 13

2. Mirco Porta, Contone 26.11.195565 14 14 13 13 11

3. Giovanni Barzan, Camorino 10.06.195565 14 14 13 12 12

4. Franz Ruoss, Buttikon 28.08.196965 14 14 13 12 12

5. Rolf Wälle, Wald 03.11.195863 14 14 12 12 11

6. Andres Pereira, Zollikon 18.03.196163 14 13 13 12 11

7. Adamo Pifferini, Cugnasco 16.09.197160 13 13 12 11 11

8. José Maria Costa, Stäfa 27.10.195359 14 12 12 11 10

9. Karl Steiner, Alpthal 05.08.195459 13 13 12 11 10

10. Franz Felder, Entlebuch 03.04.194858 14 12 12 11 9

11. Giusep Lutz, Siebnen 11.07.196057 14 13 11 10 9

12. Eros Ganarin, Locarno 29.01.196256 13 12 11 10 10

13. Marco Derungs, Niederglatt 18.04.196756 13 11 11 11 10

14. Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten 23.02.196655 13 12 11 11 8

15. Reto Wäger, Neuheim 21.03.196355 13 12 11 10 9

16. Reto Felder, Rengg 19.05.199154 15 13 13 13 0

17. René Kluser, Forch 23.06.196354 12 12 11 11 8

18. Fredy Rohner, Wetzikon 13.05.196953 12 11 11 10 9

19. Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz 17.10.196952 14 13 13 12 0

20. Reto Zampatti, Seewis Dorf 25.01.196652 14 11 11 9 7

21. Heinz Steger, Zürich 31.08.196152 13 12 9 9 9

22. Matthias Kägi, Turbenthal 29.11.198552 12 11 10 10 9

23. Jean Louis Menoud, Gordola 04.12.194948 14 13 11 10 0

24. Konrad Portmann, Entlebuch 05.04.199148 14 13 11 10 0

25. Jürg Signer, Wädenswil 11.12.196346 11 10 9 8 8

26. José  Garriga, Uetikon am See 31.01.195944 15 10 10 9 0

27. Ludwig Weibel, Adetswil 15.10.196742 10 9 8 8 7

28. Urs Heiniger, Herrliberg 15.04.196441 11 9 8 7 6

29. Michael Mathiuet, Dürnten 02.01.199033 14 11 8 0 0

30. Peter Spörri, Russikon 30.01.195333 12 11 10 0 0

31. Josef Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.195733 12 11 10 0 0

32. Sabina Lutz, Siebnen 14.08.196531 13 10 8 0 0

33. Peter Kohler, Wollerau 23.12.195128 11 9 8 0 0

34. Enrico Pietro Zampatti, Seewis Dorf 10.10.199827 11 9 7 0 0

35. Urs Mächler, Bäretswil 12.07.198726 14 12 0 0 0

36. Paul Knecht, Grüningen 16.04.194725 13 12 0 0 0

37. Damian Bochsler, Uster 09.02.198524 14 10 0 0 0

38. Cilly Ritscher, Zürich 01.09.196524 13 11 0 0 0

39. Alfred Derungs, Tuggen 21.02.194623 14 9 0 0 0

40. Daniel Hitz, Hütten 24.11.196523 13 10 0 0 0

41. Monica Cescotta, Riazzino 27.07.196423 12 11 0 0 0

42. Kurt Marggi, Schindellegi 09.04.198023 12 11 0 0 0

43. Alain Mathier, Chalais 10.04.196222 12 10 0 0 0

44. Alois Herger, Segnas 28.01.194321 11 10 0 0 0
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Rang Schütze

Hasenstich

GeburtDoppelPunkte

45. Michael Huber, Gossau 31.10.198321 11 10 0 0 0

46. Roland  Jordi, Kaltenbach 18.08.195518 11 7 0 0 0

47. Marian Zilincan, Baar 28.10.194715 15 0 0 0 0

48. Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf 04.03.195715 15 0 0 0 0

49. David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen) 10.11.196315 15 0 0 0 0

50. Hans Reck, Rapperswil 18.07.193814 14 0 0 0 0

51. Georg Weibel, Gersau 05.05.196914 14 0 0 0 0

52. Hansueli Hadorn, Grüningen 07.08.197514 14 0 0 0 0

53. Franz Kälin, Baar 04.06.194613 13 0 0 0 0

54. Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See 13.07.195313 13 0 0 0 0

55. Laureano Moldes, Zürich 24.03.196713 13 0 0 0 0

56. Leonie Ritscher, Zürich 18.03.199512 12 0 0 0 0

57. Melanie Piatti, Uster 17.04.198912 8 4 0 0 0

58. Rudolf Mathier, Sierre 04.03.193511 11 0 0 0 0

59. Dr. Josef Nemecek, Samstagern 31.03.197311 11 0 0 0 0

60. Herbert Bernet, Stäfa 16.02.196010 10 0 0 0 0

61. Bruno Bachmann, Tuggen 08.09.196210 10 0 0 0 0

62. Michael Rüegg, Ermenswil 17.02.19799 9 0 0 0 0
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Rang Schütze

Taubenstich

GeburtSchussPunkte

1. Giusep Lutz, Siebnen 11.07.196072 27

2. José Maria Costa, Stäfa 27.10.195369 29

3. José  Garriga, Uetikon am See 31.01.195969 30

4. Giovanni Barzan, Camorino 10.06.195569 33

5. Andres Pereira, Zollikon 18.03.196166 28

6. Franz Felder, Entlebuch 03.04.194866 29

7. Fredy Rohner, Wetzikon 13.05.196966 29

8. Roland  Jordi, Kaltenbach 18.08.195566 30

9. Franz Ruoss, Buttikon 28.08.196966 30

10. Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf 04.03.195763 31

11. Sabina Lutz, Siebnen 14.08.196563 32

12. Mirco Porta, Contone 26.11.195560 32

13. Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten 23.02.196660 33

14. René Kluser, Forch 23.06.196357 31

15. David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen) 10.11.196357 34

16. Hansueli Hadorn, Grüningen 07.08.197557 36

17. Marco Derungs, Niederglatt 18.04.196754 39

18. Franz Kälin, Baar 04.06.194651 36

19. Reto Zampatti, Seewis Dorf 25.01.196651 44

20. Konrad Portmann, Entlebuch 05.04.199148 26

21. Eros Ganarin, Locarno 29.01.196248 36

22. Matthias Kägi, Turbenthal 29.11.198548 37

23. Monica Cescotta, Riazzino 27.07.196448 38

24. Jürg Signer, Wädenswil 11.12.196342 36

25. Peter Spörri, Russikon 30.01.195342 39

26. Urs Heiniger, Herrliberg 15.04.196442 40

27. Urs Mächler, Bäretswil 12.07.198739 17

28. Georg Weibel, Gersau 05.05.196939 20

29. Heinz Steger, Zürich 31.08.196139 44

30. Kurt Marggi, Schindellegi 09.04.198036 24

31. Cilly Ritscher, Zürich 01.09.196536 38

32. Laureano Moldes, Zürich 24.03.196733 21

33. Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See 13.07.195330 25

34. Jean Louis Menoud, Gordola 04.12.194927 11

35. Michael Mathiuet, Dürnten 02.01.199027 11

36. Reto Felder, Rengg 19.05.199127 11

37. Karl Steiner, Alpthal 05.08.195427 21

38. Ludwig Weibel, Adetswil 15.10.196727 23

39. Rolf Wälle, Wald 03.11.195824 12

40. Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz 17.10.196924 13

41. Hans Reck, Rapperswil 18.07.193824 14

42. Paul Knecht, Grüningen 16.04.194724 22

43. Josef Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.195724 23

44. Reto Wäger, Neuheim 21.03.196324 27
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Rang Schütze

Taubenstich

GeburtSchussPunkte

45. Dr. Josef Nemecek, Samstagern 31.03.197321 16

46. Alfred Derungs, Tuggen 21.02.194618 15

47. Michael Huber, Gossau 31.10.198318 16

48. Enrico Pietro Zampatti, Seewis Dorf 10.10.199818 25

49. Marian Zilincan, Baar 28.10.194715 5

50. Herbert Bernet, Stäfa 16.02.196015 5

51. Alain Mathier, Chalais 10.04.196215 5

52. Anton Gruber, Euseigne 19.10.196215 5

53. Adamo Pifferini, Cugnasco 16.09.197115 6

54. Daniel Hitz, Hütten 24.11.196515 16

55. Leonie Ritscher, Zürich 18.03.199512 6

56. Alois Herger, Segnas 28.01.194312 8

57. Damian Bochsler, Uster 09.02.198512 9

58. Bruno Bachmann, Tuggen 08.09.196212 25

59. Melanie Piatti, Uster 17.04.19899 5

60. Rudolf Mathier, Sierre 04.03.19359 7

61. Michael Rüegg, Ermenswil 17.02.19796 8

62. Peter Kohler, Wollerau 23.12.19516 9

06.07.2014 15:23:10 Seite 12 von 18



Rang Schütze GeburtPunkte

Schrotmeisterschaft

Schuss T.

Giovanni Barzan, Camorino 10.06.19551341. 33

Franz Ruoss, Buttikon 28.08.19691312. 30

Giusep Lutz, Siebnen 11.07.19601293. 27

Andres Pereira, Zollikon 18.03.19611294. 28

José Maria Costa, Stäfa 27.10.19531285. 29

Mirco Porta, Contone 26.11.19551256. 32

Franz Felder, Entlebuch 03.04.19481247. 29

Fredy Rohner, Wetzikon 13.05.19691198. 29

Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten 23.02.19661159. 33

José  Garriga, Uetikon am See 31.01.195911310. 30

René Kluser, Forch 23.06.196311111. 31

Marco Derungs, Niederglatt 18.04.196711012. 39

Eros Ganarin, Locarno 29.01.196210413. 36

Reto Zampatti, Seewis Dorf 25.01.196610314. 44

Matthias Kägi, Turbenthal 29.11.198510015. 37

Konrad Portmann, Entlebuch 05.04.19919616. 26

Sabina Lutz, Siebnen 14.08.19659417. 32

Heinz Steger, Zürich 31.08.19619118. 44

Jürg Signer, Wädenswil 11.12.19638819. 36

Rolf Wälle, Wald 03.11.19588720. 12

Karl Steiner, Alpthal 05.08.19548621. 21

Anton Gruber, Euseigne 19.10.19628422. 5

Roland  Jordi, Kaltenbach 18.08.19558423. 30

Urs Heiniger, Herrliberg 15.04.19648324. 40

Reto Felder, Rengg 19.05.19918125. 11

Reto Wäger, Neuheim 21.03.19637926. 27

Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf 04.03.19577827. 31

Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz 17.10.19697628. 13

Adamo Pifferini, Cugnasco 16.09.19717529. 6

Jean Louis Menoud, Gordola 04.12.19497530. 11

Peter Spörri, Russikon 30.01.19537531. 39

David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen) 10.11.19637232. 34

Hansueli Hadorn, Grüningen 07.08.19757133. 36

Monica Cescotta, Riazzino 27.07.19647134. 38

Ludwig Weibel, Adetswil 15.10.19676935. 23

Urs Mächler, Bäretswil 12.07.19876536. 17

Franz Kälin, Baar 04.06.19466437. 36

Michael Mathiuet, Dürnten 02.01.19906038. 11

Cilly Ritscher, Zürich 01.09.19656039. 38

Kurt Marggi, Schindellegi 09.04.19805940. 24

Josef Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.19575741. 23

Georg Weibel, Gersau 05.05.19695342. 20

Paul Knecht, Grüningen 16.04.19474943. 22

Laureano Moldes, Zürich 24.03.19674644. 21

Enrico Pietro Zampatti, Seewis Dorf 10.10.19984545. 25
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Rang Schütze GeburtPunkte

Schrotmeisterschaft

Schuss T.

Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See 13.07.19534346. 25

Alfred Derungs, Tuggen 21.02.19464147. 15

Michael Huber, Gossau 31.10.19833948. 16

Hans Reck, Rapperswil 18.07.19383849. 14

Daniel Hitz, Hütten 24.11.19653850. 16

Alain Mathier, Chalais 10.04.19623751. 5

Damian Bochsler, Uster 09.02.19853652. 9

Peter Kohler, Wollerau 23.12.19513453. 9

Alois Herger, Segnas 28.01.19433354. 8

Dr. Josef Nemecek, Samstagern 31.03.19733255. 16

Marian Zilincan, Baar 28.10.19473056. 5

Herbert Bernet, Stäfa 16.02.19602557. 5

Leonie Ritscher, Zürich 18.03.19952458. 6

Bruno Bachmann, Tuggen 08.09.19622259. 25

Melanie Piatti, Uster 17.04.19892160. 5

Rudolf Mathier, Sierre 04.03.19352061. 7

Michael Rüegg, Ermenswil 17.02.19791562. 8
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Rang Schütze

Jagdmeisterschaft

GeburtPunkte Mouchen R Schuss T

Franz Felder, Entlebuch 03.04.1948575 51. 5

Anton Gruber, Euseigne 19.10.1962572 52. 5

Franz Ruoss, Buttikon 28.08.1969572 43. 5

Reto Felder, Rengg 19.05.1991571 54. 6

Hansueli Hadorn, Grüningen 07.08.1975571 35. 5

Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten 23.02.1966570 46. 6

David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen) 10.11.1963568 57. 6

Urs Mächler, Bäretswil 12.07.1987565 58. 6

Adamo Pifferini, Cugnasco 16.09.1971564 59. 6

Franz Kälin, Baar 04.06.1946564 110. 7

Giovanni Barzan, Camorino 10.06.1955563 511. 7

Marian Zilincan, Baar 28.10.1947561 512. 5

Konrad Portmann, Entlebuch 05.04.1991561 413. 7

Fredy Rohner, Wetzikon 13.05.1969561 314. 7

Alfred Derungs, Tuggen 21.02.1946560 515. 7

Rolf Wälle, Wald 03.11.1958558 216. 7

Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz 17.10.1969557 517. 8

Reto Wäger, Neuheim 21.03.1963557 318. 8

Giusep Lutz, Siebnen 11.07.1960556 219. 6

Michael Mathiuet, Dürnten 02.01.1990551 420. 6

Rudolf Mathier, Sierre 04.03.1935551 121. 7

Daniel Hitz, Hütten 24.11.1965549 222. 7

Matthias Kägi, Turbenthal 29.11.1985548 323. 10

Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf 04.03.1957548 224. 6

Alois Herger, Segnas 28.01.1943547 125. 8

Ludwig Weibel, Adetswil 15.10.1967547 126. 8

Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See 13.07.1953546 427. 8

René Kluser, Forch 23.06.1963546 228. 6

Peter Spörri, Russikon 30.01.1953546 229. 8

Roland  Jordi, Kaltenbach 18.08.1955545 130. 6

Jean Louis Menoud, Gordola 04.12.1949544 431. 6

Eros Ganarin, Locarno 29.01.1962544 332. 7

Hans Reck, Rapperswil 18.07.1938544 233. 8

Dr. Josef Nemecek, Samstagern 31.03.1973543 534. 8

Michael Huber, Gossau 31.10.1983542 135. 9

Matti Morelli, Ernetschwil 13.11.1969541 336. 0

Jürg Signer, Wädenswil 11.12.1963541 337. 8

José  Garriga, Uetikon am See 31.01.1959540 238. 7

Paul Knecht, Grüningen 16.04.1947538 239. 7

Kurt Marggi, Schindellegi 09.04.1980538 040. 7

Alain Mathier, Chalais 10.04.1962537 341. 5

Marco Derungs, Niederglatt 18.04.1967537 242. 7

Enrico Pietro Zampatti, Seewis Dorf 10.10.1998535 143. 7

Herbert Bernet, Stäfa 16.02.1960535 044. 5
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Rang Schütze

Jagdmeisterschaft

GeburtPunkte Mouchen R Schuss T

Karl Steiner, Alpthal 05.08.1954533 245. 8

Bruno Bachmann, Tuggen 08.09.1962533 246. 9

Damian Bochsler, Uster 09.02.1985533 247. 9

Sabina Lutz, Siebnen 14.08.1965533 148. 6

Georg Weibel, Gersau 05.05.1969531 249. 6

Mirco Porta, Contone 26.11.1955530 250. 6

Heinz Derrer, Forch 03.11.1954530 151. 0

Walter Meyer, Zumikon 19.11.1958530 152. 0

Heinz Steger, Zürich 31.08.1961530 153. 8

Reto Zampatti, Seewis Dorf 25.01.1966529 354. 10

Ueli Braun, Bubikon 03.07.1956513 255. 0

Cilly Ritscher, Zürich 01.09.1965511 256. 9

Melanie Piatti, Uster 17.04.1989511 057. 5

Stefan Elsener, Rüti 10.02.1980500 058. 0

Guido Frei, Herrliberg 07.05.1950498 259. 0

Leonie Ritscher, Zürich 18.03.1995498 060. 6

Walter Wegmann, Feldmeilen 13.08.1936495 161. 0

Michael Rüegg, Ermenswil 17.02.1979494 062. 8

Josef Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.1957488 163. 8

Laureano Moldes, Zürich 24.03.1967462 064. 7

Felix Huber, Meilen 09.05.1956456 065. 0

Peter Kohler, Wollerau 23.12.1951445 066. 9

José Maria Costa, Stäfa 27.10.1953439 067. 5

Tobias Ritscher, Zürich 01.10.1996438 168. 0

Markus Stoll, Herrliberg 17.10.1956416 069. 0

Monica Cescotta, Riazzino 27.07.1964252 070. 8

Hannes Wilhelm, Bubikon 17.02.197237 071. 0

Andres Pereira, Zollikon 18.03.196129 072. 5

Urs Heiniger, Herrliberg 15.04.196420 073. 8
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Rang Schütze GeburtPunkte Schuss T

Meisterschaft

Mouchen R

Reto Felder, Rengg 19.05.1991179.8 5.01. 5

Anton Gruber, Euseigne 19.10.1962178.8 5.02. 5

Franz Felder, Entlebuch 03.04.1948178.6 5.03. 5

Konrad Portmann, Entlebuch 05.04.1991178.0 6.04. 5

Franz Ruoss, Buttikon 28.08.1969177.6 5.05. 5

Giovanni Barzan, Camorino 10.06.1955177.4 6.06. 5

Hansueli Hadorn, Grüningen 07.08.1975177.4 5.07. 4

Urs Mächler, Bäretswil 12.07.1987177.2 5.08. 5

Marian Zilincan, Baar 28.10.1947177.0 5.09. 5

Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz 17.10.1969176.8 5.010. 5

Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten 23.02.1966176.6 6.011. 5

Rolf Wälle, Wald 03.11.1958176.4 5.012. 2

Mirco Porta, Contone 26.11.1955176.2 5.013. 4

Jean Louis Menoud, Gordola 04.12.1949176.0 5.014. 4

Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf 04.03.1957176.0 5.015. 2

Adamo Pifferini, Cugnasco 16.09.1971175.6 6.016. 5

Marco Derungs, Niederglatt 18.04.1967175.4 7.017. 3

David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen) 10.11.1963175.2 6.018. 5

Giusep Lutz, Siebnen 11.07.1960175.2 5.019. 4

Fredy Rohner, Wetzikon 13.05.1969175.2 5.020. 4

René Kluser, Forch 23.06.1963175.0 5.021. 4

Michael Mathiuet, Dürnten 02.01.1990174.6 5.022. 4

Matthias Kägi, Turbenthal 29.11.1985174.0 5.023. 3

Sabina Lutz, Siebnen 14.08.1965173.6 5.024. 1

Alfred Derungs, Tuggen 21.02.1946173.4 7.025. 5

Reto Wäger, Neuheim 21.03.1963173.4 8.026. 5

Eros Ganarin, Locarno 29.01.1962173.2 6.027. 5

Daniel Hitz, Hütten 24.11.1965173.2 7.028. 5

Heinz Steger, Zürich 31.08.1961173.0 8.029. 4

Franz Kälin, Baar 04.06.1946172.8 6.030. 1

Reto Zampatti, Seewis Dorf 25.01.1966172.4 7.031. 4

Hans Reck, Rapperswil 18.07.1938172.4 6.032. 2

Michael Huber, Gossau 31.10.1983172.2 7.033. 2

José  Garriga, Uetikon am See 31.01.1959172.0 5.034. 2

Alain Mathier, Chalais 10.04.1962171.6 5.035. 3

Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See 13.07.1953171.4 9.036. 4

Georg Weibel, Gersau 05.05.1969171.0 7.037. 2

Karl Steiner, Alpthal 05.08.1954170.8 5.038. 2

Peter Spörri, Russikon 30.01.1953170.6 6.039. 4

Dr. Josef Nemecek, Samstagern 31.03.1973170.4 8.040. 5

Roland  Jordi, Kaltenbach 18.08.1955170.4 5.041. 3

Jürg Signer, Wädenswil 11.12.1963169.8 6.042. 4

Damian Bochsler, Uster 09.02.1985169.6 9.043. 2

Cilly Ritscher, Zürich 01.09.1965169.2 7.044. 1
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Rang Schütze GeburtPunkte Schuss T

Meisterschaft

Mouchen R

Ludwig Weibel, Adetswil 15.10.1967169.0 7.045. 2

Alois Herger, Segnas 28.01.1943167.0 8.046. 1

Josef Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.1957166.2 7.047. 1

Kurt Marggi, Schindellegi 09.04.1980166.0 7.048. 0

Paul Knecht, Grüningen 16.04.1947165.4 7.049. 2

Rudolf Mathier, Sierre 04.03.1935164.6 7.050. 1

Herbert Bernet, Stäfa 16.02.1960163.8 5.051. 0

Leonie Ritscher, Zürich 18.03.1995161.4 6.052. 0

Enrico Pietro Zampatti, Seewis Dorf 10.10.1998161.0 7.053. 1

Melanie Piatti, Uster 17.04.1989160.4 5.054. 1

Bruno Bachmann, Tuggen 08.09.1962159.2 7.055. 2

José Maria Costa, Stäfa 27.10.1953146.6 5.056. 0

Michael Rüegg, Ermenswil 17.02.1979145.2 8.057. 0

Peter Kohler, Wollerau 23.12.1951135.8 9.058. 0

Laureano Moldes, Zürich 24.03.1967134.0 6.059. 0

Monica Cescotta, Riazzino 27.07.196489.8 7.060. 0
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